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MII1M.TMFWVJr4=eFIFTH 3191MMUM

DATE August13, 2012

SUBJECT: TukwilaPoolMetropolitanParkDistrictFinancingOptionsfor Capit'iProjects

ISSUE

MPDfinancingoptionsforPoolCapitalImprovementProjects.

FINANCIALIMPACT

None. SummaryInformation.

BACKGROUND

TheTukwP8O| K8P[) hasdeterminedtheneedforcapitalimprovementsintheamountOf
1.06milliontoSUSteiOoperationsofthepOO| forthenext20-30years. TomaketheC8pd8|
improvementsaPS@|iiy, theTukwilaFinanceDepartmenthasobtainedandreviewedpotential
financingOctiODS.

DISCUSSION

TheTUkvv|@POO| K8etnzpO|d8nParkDistricthassecured8totalOf $606.605.00Uovv8nd
thefinancingofthecapitalimprovementprojectstocoveraportionofthefinancing

requirements.Funding Source

AmountC|aah/ OperatingLO8n250.
000Federal Grant410,
666Financing Needed
1 Total

1ThefOUOvvngfinancingoptionsareavailabletotheTukwPoolMPOfortheremaining $1.
0millionneededtoproceedwiththe



InvestmentInformation IBackgroundInformation
GreenCampusPartnersTaxExemptLeasePurchase (TELP)

ATELPisaninstallmentpurchase
contractusedtofinanceequipment
andcapitalprojectsatalowinterest
rate. Interestratesdependonthe

strengthofcollateral. theborrower's
creditworthiness, thedurationof
financing, andmarketconditions

Thetransactionwouldbe

structuredasanLTGOlease

purchasebetweentheDistrict
andGreenCampusPartners.
TheDistrictandtheCitywill
enterintoanInterlocal

agreementpriortoclosing, under
whichtheCitywillguaranteethe
District'spaymentobligation.
Theguaranteewillremainin
placeduringthe15yeartermof
thefinancing.
itisanticipatedthattheproceeds
willbedepositedintoescrowwith
abankduringtheconstruction
period.
Thefinancedamountisnetof

utilityrebates, Districtcapital
contributionandStategrantsand
includesa1 originationfeeand
estimatedcostsofissuance.

Theinterestrateis3.25 which

willfloatuntilshortlybefore
closing.
TheDistricthastheoptionto
prepaytheleasepurchaseon
anypaymentdateatapriceof
103

Financing; Summary

FinancedAmount: $1.OM

Term: 15years
Payments: Quarterly

FinancingCost: 34,783

InterestRate 3.25%

Seeattachedworksheetforsample
paymentschedule (amountswillchange
basedonfinalconstructionamount)

ESTANN /UALPMTS: 85,605
TERM: 15YEARS

SeattleNorthwestSecuritiesLong -termGeneralObligationBond (LTGO)

Issuingabondfor $1.35million Current interest rates as of FinancedAmount: $1.01VI

usingtheCitybondratingofAa3 4/25/2012: Term: 15years
wouldresultintheannualdebt Payments: SemiAnnually

paymentsrangingfrom $111,000to 15years 2.68% $85,000peryear
115,180whichisdependenton FinancingCost: 40,000

interestratesattimeofissuance. interestratesplus50basispoints:

15years 3,24% 89, 000peryear

InterestRate 3.24%

Seeattachedworksheetforsample
paymentschedule (amountswillchange
basedonfinalconstructionamount)

ESTANNUALPMTS: 88,637
TERM: 15YEARS

C:\DocumentsandSettings \craig- zlDesktop \MPD \InfoMemoMPDFinancingAug2012.docx
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LocalOptionCapitalAssetLoanprogram (LOCAL) WashingtonStateTreasurer

TheLOCALprogramprovides
financingtolocalgovernmentsto
reduceborrowingandissuance
costs. Therearetwoloanprograms
forfinancing; RealEstateand
Equipment. TheMPDwouldqualify
forbothtypesoffinancingdueto
thenatureoftheconstruction

project. Themaximumtermofthe
loanisdeterminedbytheOffice
ofFinancialManagement's
UsefulLifeTable,

TheLOCALprogramapproves
loanstwiceayearinlateMarch
withfirstpaymentdueJune1and
mid /lateAugustwithfirstpayment
dueDecember1. Loanapplications
aredueJanuary10forMarch
fundingandJune20` forAugust
funding.

RobertEatonreviewedtheproject
scopetodeterminetheusefullifeof
eachpieceofequipmentforthe
projectanddeterminedtheaverage
usefullifeis8.23years. interestrates
asof3/29/12for7yearsand10
yearswere1.54% and2.17%
comparatively.

EquipmentCost $ 882,677

RealEstateCost $ 783,989ofwhich
117,323wouldrequirefinancing.

Equipment

FinancedAmount: $0.88M

Term: 8years
Payments: SemiAnnually

FinancingCost: 0
Includedininterestrate

InterestRate 1.54% 2.17%
Basedon312912012LOCALrates

Seeattachedworksheetforsample
paymentschedule (amountswillchange
basedonfinalconstructionamount)

RealEstate

FinancedAmount: $0.12M

Term: 10years
Payments: SemiAnnually

FinancingCost: 0
Includedininterestrate

InterestRate 2.63% 2.75%
Basedon312912012LOCALrates

Seeattachedworksheetforsample

paymentschedule (amountswillchange
basedonfinalconstructionamount)

ESTANNUALPMTS: 134,284
TERM: AVGOF8.2YEARS

BasedontheinformationavailableatthistimetheTaxExemptLeasePurchaseistheoptimal
financingmethodrequiringannualdebtservicepaymentsof $85,605annuallyfortotal
paymentsof $1,284,079over15years.

InvestmentType Rate AnnualPmts Term TotalPmts
TELP 3.25% 85,605 15years 1,284,079
LTGOBond 3.24% 88,637 15years 1,329,548

LOCALProgram 2.60% 134,284 8.2years 1,101,270

RECOMMENDATION

Forinformationonly.

ATTACHMENTS

GreenCampusPartnersProposal
GreenCampusPartnersAmortizationSchedulefor $1.0millionfinancing
SeattleNorthwestSecuritiesLTGOBond 4/25/2012ratesplus50basispoints
SeattleNorthwestSecuritiesAmortizationSchedulefor $1.0millionfinancing
WashingtonDepartmentofTreasuryLOCALProgramAmortizationSchedules
TukwilaPoolDraftESPwithestimatedusefullife's

C:OocumentsandSettingslcraig- z \DesktoplMPDllnfoMemoMPDFinancingAug2012.docx
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EstimatedTELPFinancingGreenCampusPartners

FinanceAmount

InterestRate

Term (years)
QuarterlyPayments

Payment

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

R 1,013,116

3.25%

15

Payment
Amount

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

21,401.31

ProjectCost
Cash

Grant

Rebates

LoanCosts

FinanceAmount

InterestPortion PrincipalPortion

8,231.57 13,169.74

8,124.56

8,016.69

7,907.94

7,798.31

7,687.78

7,576.36

7,464.03

7,350.79

7,236.63

7,121.54

7,005.52

6,888.55

6,770.64

6,651.76

6,531.92

6,411.11

6,289.31

6,166.53

6,042.75

5,917.96

5,792.16

5,665.33

5,537.48

5,408.58

5,278.64

5,147.65

5,015.58

4,882.45

4,748.24

4,612.93

4,476.52

4,339.01

4,200.38

4,060.62

3,919.73

3,777.69

13,276.75

13,384.62

13,493.37

13,603.00

13,713.53

13,824.95

13,937.28

14,050.52

14,164.68

14,279.77

14,395.79

14,512.76

14,630.67

14,749.55

14,869.39

14,990.20

15,111.99

15,234.78

15,358.56

15,483.35

15,609.15

15,735.98

15,863.83

15,992.73

16,122.67

16,253.66

16,385.72

16,518.86

16,653.07

16,788.38

16,924.79

17,062.30

17,200.93

17, 340.69

17,481.58

17,623.62

1,666,666

250,000)

416,666)
1,000,000

21,667)
34,783

1,013,116

Outstanding
Balance

999,946.26

986,669.51

973,284.89

959,791.52

946,188.52

932,474.99

918,650.04

904,712.77

890,662.25

876,497.57

862,217.80

847,822.01

833,309.26

818,678.59

803,929.04

789,059.65

774,069.45

758,957.46

743,722.68

728,364.12

712,880.77

697,271.61

681,535.64

665,671.80

649,679.08

633,556.41

617,302.75

600,917.02

584,398.17

567,745.09

550,956.71

534,031.92

516,969.63

499,768.69

482,428.01

464,946.42

447,322.80

El



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

21,401.31 3,634.50 17 429,555.99

21,401.31 3,490.14 17 411,644.83

21,401.31 3,344.61 18,056.70 393,588.13

21,401.31 3,197.90 18, 203.41 375, 384.73

21,401.31 3,050.00 18,351.31 357,033.42

21,401.31 2,900.90 18,500.41 338,533.00

21,401.31 2,750.58 18,650.73 319,882.28

21,401.31 2,599.04 18 301,080.01

21,401.31 2,446.28 18,955.03 282,124.98

21,401.31 2,292.27 19,109.04 263,015.93

21,401.31 2,137.00 19,264.30 243,751.63

21,401.31 1,980.48 19,420.83 224,330.80

21,401.31 1,822.69 19,578.62 204,752.18

21,401.31 1,663.61 19,737.70 185,014.48

21,401.31 1,503.24 19, 898.07 165,116.41

21,401.31 1,341.57 20,059.74 145,056.68

21,401.31 1,178.59 20,222.72 124,833.95

21,401.31 1,014.28 20,387.03 104,446.92

21,401.31 848.63 20,552.68 83,894.24

21,401.31 681.64 20 63,174.57

21,401.31 513.29 20,888.02 42,286.56

21,401.31 343.58 21,057.73 21,228.83

21,401.31 172.48 21,228.83 0.00)

1,284,078.55 270,962.55 1,013,116.00
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EstimatedLTGOBondSeattleNorthwestSecurities

FinanceAmount 1,040,000 ProjectCost 1,666,666

InterestEfate 3.24% Cash 250,000)

Term (years) 15 Grant 416,666)

QuarterlyPayments 1,000,000

Rebates

LoanCosts 40,000

FinanceAmount 1,040,000

Payment Outstanding

Payment AmountInterestPortion PrincipalPortion Balance

1 88,636.52 33,696.00 54,940.52 985,059.48

2 88,636.52 31,915.93 56,720.59 928,338.89

3 88,636.52 30,078.18 58,558.34 869,780.55

4 88,636.52 28,180.89 60,455.63 809,324.93

5 88,636.52 26,222.13 62,414.39 746,910.54

6 88,636.52 24,199.90 64,436.62 682,473.92

7 88,636.52 22,112.16 66,524.36 615,949.56

8 88,636.52 19,956.77 68,679.75 547,269.81

9 88,636.52 17,731.54 70 476,364.83

10 88,636.52 15,434.22 73,202.30 403,162.53

11 88,636.52 13,062.47 75574.05 327,588.48

12 88,636.52 10,613.87 78,022.65 249,565.83

13 88,636.52 8,085.93 80,550.58 169,015.25

14 88,636.52 5,476.09 83,160.42 85,854.82

15 88,636.52 2,781.70 85,854.82 0.00

1,329,547.77 289,547.77 1,040,000.00
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EstimatedLOCALProgramFinancing

FinanceAmount 1,000,000 Payments

InterestRate 2.60% Year1 -8 134,284

Term (years) 10 Year9 -10 13,499

SemiAnnualPayments

7

Payment Outstanding

Payment AmountInterestPortionPrincipalPortion Balance

1 67,141.97 11,190.24 55,951.73 944,048.27

2 67,141.97 10,568.26 56,573.70 887,474.57

3 67,141.97 9,939.34 57,202.63 830,271.94

4 67,141.97 9,303.38 57,838.59 772,433.35

5 67,141.97 8,660.32 58,481.65 713,951.70

6 67,141.97 8,010.06 59,131.91 654,819.79

7 67,141.97 7,352.53 59,789.44 595,030.35

8 67,141.97 6,687.64 60,454.32 534,576.02

9 67,141.97 6,015.33 61,126.64 473,449.38

10 67,141.97 5,335.49 61,806.48 411,642.90

11 67,141.97 4,648.04 62,493.93 349,148.97

12 67,141.97 3,952.91 63,189.06 285,959.91

13 67,141.97 3,250.00 63,891.97 222,067.94

14 67,141.97 2,539.22 64,602.75 157,465.19

15 67,141.97 1,820.49 65,321.48 92,143.71

16 67,141.97 1,093.72 66,048.25 26,095.46

17 6,749.66 358.81 6,390.84 19,704.62

18 6,749.66 270.94 6,478.72 13,225.91

19 6,749.66 181.86 6,567.80 6,658.11

20 6,749.66 91.55 6,658.11 0.00)

1,101,270.11 101,270.11 1,000,000.00
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Tl (ÙfoDlC)FOy7DfhU8 /lK\ UU77J [|'DlO2\[VImprovement r Summary Preliminary

IK 1 PoolLiner, WaterEdgeTile, andMainDrains 8 203.203S 8

PoolCirculationPumpVFD
0, 2 PoolWaterPlumbingValveReplacement 11Q54G 258G 8551

PoolHeeUngVVarPumpReplacement
3 ADPoo/hai/La 22O358
4 Chem\ndep|acemen 22S24

Nat, HVACDigitalControls /Dampers
5 LnbbyHVACDigitalControls /Dampers 366' 872 12047

i
NaLFan MotorReplacement

8 BuildingHeatingPump MotorReplacement, Lobby
ExhaustandSupplyMotorsReplacement 4.507 302 780

7 BoilerBurnerandControlsReplacement
CondensingDomesticWaterHeater 181.768 259

G LightingConversion 107.049 4'298 1U777'
r 9 RemuvpNahu Ceiling 5118O'

K 10 LockerRoomTile (Showers &Walls) 2D.384|
I1 HVACLobbySupplyMotorReplacement 1.101 302

7
780

12 HVACLobbyExhaustMotorReplacement 11U1 8O2 78O
1320 LockerRoomPlumbing (Showers@Fixtures (couldbe

modifiedto$52.00Onochina) 35.0981 1.822

14 PoolCover/Blanket 37,3831 8.570
15 SewerDeduct 7554 1.1S3

1 16 BulkheadRenovation
4.500

17 DEFilterSystemVacuumDERemodel 158OD

18 Gutter/Deck
64.172

19 ADAImprovements (ParkingLot) 8O00

S 20 LockerRoomChina
47,1521

21 Ron O5g'
22 Privacy 1deoingmom) 71O7
2 LockerRoomFloorResurfacing U5OUD
24 NewLockersMODIFIED #24forGrant 2515

737/, GRANT ProjectSubtotal 1,668.666 31 21,668


